FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0861-0027

12-22-2005



Docket # 14XT159047/GEM-0240

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

\.								
N.	103142215 HEET							
7	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)							
(	Submission 7		Conveyance Type	·/				
N	⊠ New				Security Agreement			
Ø	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License		Change of Name			
<b>(</b> )	Document	ID#	☐ Merger		Other Die			
c 1	Correction of PTO Error		U.S. Government క్రైస్ 🚪					
	[ ] Reel # [	Frame #	(For Use ONI	_				
	l	Document "	Department File	L	Secret File			
	Reel # Frame # Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached							
	Conveying Part	ty(ies)	Mark If additional nam	ies of con	veying parties attached  Execution Date			
	Norma (lina l)	Thomas Saint-Martin			Month Day Year			
	Name (line 1)	Thomas Samt-Martin			09 27 2005			
	Name (line 2)							
	Second Party				Execution Date  Month Day Year			
	Name (line 1)	Jean-Chrstophe Claisse			09 13 2005			
	Name (line 2)							
	Receiving Party(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached							
	Name (line 1)	General Electric Company			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party			
	Name (line 2)			is not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
ļ	Address (line 1)	1 River Road		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
ļ	Address (line 2)			Assignment.)				
	Address (line 3)	Schenectady Nev	v York	12345				
Ì	Domestic Representative Name and Address							
	_	JAY L. CHASKIN		Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.			
}	Address (line 1) CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address (line 2) 55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH							
	Address (line 3)	BLOOMFIELD CT 06002						
	Address (line 4)		<del></del>	<del></del>				
12/21/	2005 ECDOPER 00000224	502513 11293922 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY					
01 FC:								
L	Public burden reportin	g for this collection of information is estimated to avent and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover	erage approximately 30 minutes per minute	es per Cover	Sheet to be recorded, including time for			
	Chief Information Office	teer,  I and to the Office of Information and Requistory Affair						
	20603.	e of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Ma			_			

Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20221

			Dock	tet # 14XZ138114/GEM-0	)2 <u>31</u>
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	Pa	ge 2		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark  PATENT	ł
OMB 0861-0027				PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address		1 1 1 1	NT 1	0(0,00(,000	
	Area Coc	le and Telephone	Number	860-286-2929	<u></u>
Name Jay L. Chaskin	<del></del>			<del></del>	
Address (line 1) Cantor Colburn LLP					
Address (line 2) 55 Griffin Road Sout	h				
Address (line 3) Bloomfield CT 0600	2				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm		attached conveya	nce docum	ent # 4	
Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Number				ditional numbers attacl	
Patent Application Number	r(s)		Pater	nt Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing involved Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	entor.		er the date	Month Day 09 27 20	Year
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S Application Number has not been assigned	PCT PCT	PCT PCT		PCT PCT	
	FCI	rci		TCI	
Number of Properties	Enter the total nun	nber of properties in	volved.	# [1	
Fee Amount					
Fee Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	Depos	erties Listed (37 CF sit Account	·	\$ 40.00	
(Enter for payment by deposit accour			to the accou		
	•	count Number	1.6	# 50-2513	
	Authorizati	on to charge additio	nal fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original herein.	_	-		·	
Jay L. Chaskin	My	E		December $\checkmark$ , 200	)5
Name of Person Signing	Sig	gnature	-	Date	
					<del></del>

#### Docket # 14XT159047/GEM-0240 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619C CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 PATENTS ONLY **PATENT** OMB 0861-0027 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties **Execution Date** Month Day Year 11 03 2005 Frederic Dahan Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year 06 2005 Gwenael Lemarchand Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party(ies) If document to be recorded is an (line 1) Name assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Name (line 2) appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an (line 1) Name assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Name (line 2) appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation Address (line 1) must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Patent Application Number(s)

PATENT REEL: 017373 FRAME: 0351

Patent Number(s)

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Thomas Saint-Martin, 20 impasse de Cernay, 91470 Limours, France and Jean-Christophe Claisse, 2 rue de la Liberté, 78280 Guyancourt, France and Frédéric Dahan, 3. square Vivaldi, 78150 Le Chesnay, France and Gwénaël Lemarchand, 2, rue Victor Hugo, 91470 Limours, France do hereby sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 US, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COOLED RADIATION EMISSION DEVICE described in the application for United States patent, signed as of even date or [ filed as Serial Number together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 04 53134 filed December 21, 2004 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

First Inventor:

Witnesses for First Inventor:

(printed name of witness)

Date 27/09/2m5

7/09/2005 Date

PATENT

REEL: 017373 FRAME: 0352

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Thomas Saint-Martin, 20 impasse de Cernay, 91470 Limours. France and Jean-Christophe Claisse, 2 rue de la Liberté, 78280 Guyancourt, France and Frédéric Dahan, 3, square Vivaldi, 78150 Le Chesnay, France and Gwénaël Lemarchand, 2, rue Victor Hugo, 91470 Limours, France do hereby sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 US, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COOLED RADIATION EMISSION DEVICE described in the application for United States patent. signed as of even date or 

filed as Serial Number together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 04 53134 filed December 21, 2004 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company. we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

Second Inventor:

Jean-Christophe Claisse

13 septembre 2005

Witnesses for Second Inventor:

gnature

igneture

(printed name of witness)

いっていかり

(printed name of witness)

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Thomas Saint-Martin, 20 impasse de Cernay, 91470 Limours, France and Jean-Christophe Claisse, 2 rue de la Liberté, 78280 Guyancourt, France and Frédéric Dahan, 3, square Vivaldi, 78150 Le Chesnay, France and Gwénaël Lemarchand, 2, rue Victor Hugo, 91470 Limours, France do hereby sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 US, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COOLED RADIATION EMISSION DEVICE described in the application for United States patent, signed as of even date or II filed as Serial Number together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 04 53134 filed December 21, 2004 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company. we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

Docket No. 14XT159047/GEM-0240

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Thomas Saint-Martin, 20 impasse de Cernay, 91470 Limours, France and Jean-Christophe Claisse, 2 rue de la Liberté, 78280 Guyancourt, France and Frédéric Dahan, 3, square Vivaldi, 78150 Le Chesnay, France and Gwénaël Lemarchand, 2, rue Victor Hugo, 91470 Limours, France do hereby sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 US, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COOLED RADIATION EMISSION DEVICE described in the application for United States patent, signed as of even date or [ filed as Serial Number together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 04 53134 filed December 21, 2004 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

Fourth Inventor:

Gwénaël Lemarchand

Date 200

Witnesses for Fourth Inventor:

Signature

RECORDED: 12/05/2005

- Filiar

(printed name of witness)

(printed name of witness)

Peter MAHLER

September 6th 2005

6 self 1005

Sept 6, 2005